previously been incorrectly expressed through non-amortization of this portion of the asset rather than
revisiting the amount of the estimated provision. In the current year the financial statements have been
restated to remove the estimated provision and reduce the intangible asset by the same amount to correctly
reflect the Company’s expectation in line with IAS 37 and IAS 38. This had no impact on the profit for the
prior period, accumulated losses, or total equity.

C. The statement of financial position for the year ended December 31, 2022 included the line item “Bank
balances and cash” and did not separately present cash and cash equivalents on the face of the balance sheet.
Cash and cash equivalents were disclosed in the notes in the prior year and the cash flow statement was based
upon the correct cash and cash equivalents figure. In the current year, the Company has separately presented
cash and cash equivalents on the face of the balance sheet as required by IAS 1 and reported deposit balances
with an original maturity of over 3 months and restricted cash within “Other bank balances”.

 December 31, 2022

January 1, 2022

As originally

reported Adjustment As restated
As originally

reported Adjustment As restated
Property and
equipment (A, B) 59,507,149 (976,473) 58,530,676  64,701,372 (733,456) 63,967,916
Intangible assets
(A) 89,815,728 (43,894,864) 45,920,864 96,292,647 (44,137,881) 52,154,766
Total non-
current assets 162,431,132 (44,871,337) 117,559,795 168,896,098 (44,871,337) 124,024,761
Bank balances and
cash (C) 73,125,766 (73,125,766) - 44,312,395 (44,312,395) -
Other bank
balances (C) - 13,757,281 13,757,281 - 6,472,864 6,472,864
Cash and cash
equivalents (C) - 59,368,485 59,368,485 - 37,839,531 37,839,531
Total current
assets 94,298,101

-
94,298,101 64,721,420 - 64,721,420

Provision (B) (44,871,337) 44,871,337 - (44,871,337) 44,871,337 -
Total non-
current
liabilities (59,073,182) 44,871,337 (14,201,845) (58,204,126) 44,871,337 (13,332,789)

4443

Wataniya Palestine Mobile Telecommunication - Public
Shareholding Company (Ooredoo Palestine)
Financial statements for the year ended December 31 2023

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts expressed in US Dollar unless otherwise stated)

45

Notes to the financial statements

32.   COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

- Statement of Cash Flows:

D. The Company previously presented an item called “Non-monetary items” in the operating section of the
cash flow statement which represented errors in working capital movements, foreign exchange, and lease
payments (see also F below). However, the Company has revisited this presentation in the current year

[…]

property and equipment and intangible assets before goods and services were received. Cash flows have
been reclassified and split between payments for property and equipment and intangible assets to better
reflect the nature of the cash flows.

F. Interest paid reported in the financing section of the cash flow statement in the prior year was not correct.
The Company has lease interest that it has paid but in the prior year some of this cash flow was incorrectly
included within the principal payment while another portion was incorrectly included within “Non-
monetary items” (see D above). The Company has corrected the presentation of interest paid in these
financial statements.

G. As originally reported, the movement in trade and other payables in the operating section of the cash flow
statement included payables for capital items. The movement on trade and other payables has been
adjusted to eliminate movements related to capital purchases, and cash paid to purchase property and
equipment in the investing section of the cash flow statement has been corrected accordingly.

 December 31, 2022   December 31, 2022

Before

reclassification Reclassification After reclassification
Cash flow from operating
activities:

Non-monetary items (D, F) (2,421,451) 2,421,451 -
Currency variance on cash and
cash equivalents (D) - 1,611,791 1,611,791
Trade and other receivables (D) 145,983 (1,878,389) (1,732,406)
Trade and other payables (D, G) 5,218,416 (561,371) 4,657,045
Net cash flows provided by
operating activities 42,773,437 1,593,482 44,366,919
Payments for property and
equipment (A, E, G) (7,918,800) 464,163 (7,454,637)
Payments for intangible assets
(A, E) (328,142) (792,100) (1,120,242)
Movement in other non-current
assets (E) (830,207) 830,207 -
Net cash used in investing
activities (15,504,560) 502,270 (15,002,290)
Principal elements of lease
payments (F)  (5,680,822) 59,759 (5,621,063)
Payments of interest on lease
liability (F) - (602,821) (602,821)
Interest paid (F) (59,101) 59,101 -
Net cash used in financing
activities (5,739,923) (483,961) (6,223,884)
Net decrease\increase in
cash and cash equivalents 21,528,954 1,611,791 23,140,745
Currency variance on cash - (1,611,791) (1,611,791)

Wataniya Palestine Mobile Telecommunication - Public
Shareholding Company (Ooredoo Palestine)
Financial statements for the year ended December 31 2023

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts expressed in US Dollar unless otherwise stated)

46

and cash equivalents (D)

32.   COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

- Other footnote presentational changes:

H. In the inventories footnote (note 8), the balance previously called “Subscribers’ equipment” has been renamed
“Goods and accessories” to clarify the fact that this is inventory belonging to the Company and not the